 1
ERS ASSEMBLY AND DISASSEMBLY
PROCEDURE
NECESSARY TOOLS: ............................................................................. 2
DISASSEMBLY ......................................................................................... 3
EXTERNAL FITTINGS...................................................................................................... 3
INTERNAL FITTINGS....................................................................................................... 4
ENERGY RECOVERY SYSTEM.......................................................................................... 5

8x6
fitting
 12
Exploded views
Fig. 24 – ERS – Exploded view
LOW PRESSURE
 13
Fig. 25 – Detail of non return valves
LOW PRESSURE
 14
Fig. 26 – Detail of Ers – top part
 15
O-RINGS TABLE
CODE QUANTITY MATERIAL DIMENSIONS (mm) USE
ORP2347262 4 POLYURETHANE 23,47x2,62 DYNAMIC O-RINGS
ORN3792178 2 NBR 70°SHORE A 37,92x1,78 TOP ERS: SEAL BETWEEN CENTRAL AND LATERAL BODIES
ORN447178 4 NBR 70°SHORE A 4,47x1,78 TOP ERS: SEAL BETWEEN MAIN AND LATERAL BODIES
ORN1250178 2 NBR 70°SHORE A 12,50x1,78 TOP ERS: SEAL BETWEEN MAIN AND LATERAL BODIES
ORN3142262 3 NBR 70°SHORE A 31,42x2,62 TOP ERS, PADS
ORN447178 6 NBR 70°SHORE A 4,47x1,78 SEAL BETWEEN BOTTOM AND TOP ERS
ORN1250178 2 NBR 70°SHORE A 12,50x1,78 SEAL BETWEEN BOTTOM AND TOP ERS
ORN7897353 8 NBR 70°SHORE A 78,97x3,53 BOTTOM ERS: CARBON CYLINDER SEAL
ORN2099262 4 NBR 70°SHORE A 20,99x2,62 BOTTOM ERS: LITTLE CARBON CYLINDERR SEAL
ORN5969533 2 NBR 70°SHORE A 59,69x5,33 PISTONS, EXTERNAL SEALS
ORN2339353 2 NBR 70°SHORE A 23,39x3,53 PISTONS, INTERNAL SEALS
ORN6477262 2 NBR 70°SHORE A 64,77x2,62 BOTTOM ERS, MAIN BODY: INTERNAL SEALS
ORN1877178 4 NBR 70°SHORE A 18,77x1,78 NON-RETURN VALVES SEALS
ORP2347262 4 POLYURETHANE 23,47x2,62 NON-RETURN VALVES SEALS
ORP2347262 6 POLYURETHANE 23,47x2,62 BOTTOM ERS, MAIN BODY: INTERNAL SEALS
ORN2352178 6 NBR 70°SHORE A 23,52x1,78 BOTTOM ERS, MAIN BODY: INTERNAL SEALS